| 0116 | -12-2003 | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 7/5/23 | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar. 10262 Jugahal documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): FEI Technologies, Inc (n/k/a Enhance Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| · · | Name: John Kovaleski | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership | Internal Address: | |
| | Street Address: 15 Sandstone Drive | |
| □ Other | City: Spencerport State: New York Zip Code: 14559 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no | Country: USA | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Individual(s) citizenship - U.S.A. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is | |
| | attached: □ Yes □ No | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No. | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1 | | |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). | B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,787,166 | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 | |
| Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: c/o Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esq. | ■ Enclosed (Credit-Card Form) | |
| | □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | |
| Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. | 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036 | |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Tracy-Gene G. Durkin December 5, 2003 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 | | |
| OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| , and a second | | |

::OPMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;206495;1

12/11/2003 JJAL AH2 00000009 2787166

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WP Company LLC (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 1150 15th Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20071, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following mark for which an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

| Trademark | Application No. | Filed |
|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|
| BO NANAS | 76/339,657 | November 20, 2001 |

WHEREAS, John Kovaleski (the "Assignee"), an individual having a primary address of 15 Sandstone Drive, Spencerport, New York 14559, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said application to register said mark.

WP Company LLC

у: ____

Marv Ann Werner

Vice President and Counsel

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

::ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;199801;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0859